Common specifications
*1: ‌�The ambient temperature indicates the temperature for storage and upon installation, which will
differ from the fluid temperature during operation.
Descriptions Content
Valve and operation Pilot operated soft spool valve
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure	 MPa 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Min. working pressure	 MPa Refer to main pressure section in the table below

4F111-06-P
[Example of model No.]
How to order single valve/body piping Model No.
Body piping
A
4F
0
4 F
 1
4 F
 2
4 F
 3
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ●
4 3-position A/B/R connection ● ● ●
5 3-position P/A/B connection ●
Port size
M5 M5 ●
06 Rp1/8 ● ●
08 Rp1/4 ● ● ●
10 Rp3/8 ●
Option
Blank None ● ● ● ●
P Installation feet (for 2-position single) ● ● ● ●
P1 Installation feet ● ● ● ●
N Plug attached (for 3-port valve) ● ● ● ●
H Check valve attached (only for 3-position all ports closed) ● ●
NC 3-way valve used plug assembly (C1 (A), E1 (R1) assembly) ● ● ● ●
NO 3-way valve used plug assembly (C2(B), E2(R2) assembly) ● ● ● ●
●A 	Model	 : 4F4
●B 	Solenoid position	: 2-position single
●C 	Port size	 : Rp1/4
●D 	Option	 : with P type installation feet
4F411-08-P
[Example of model No.]
How to order single valve/sub-plate piping Model No.
Sub-plate piping
4 F
 4
4 F
 5
4 F
 6
4 F
 7
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ●
4 3-position A/B/R connection ● ● ● ●
5 3-position P/A/B connection ● ● ● ●
Port size
08 Rc1/4 ●
10 Rc3/8 ● ●
15 Rc1/2 ● ●
20 Rc3/4 ● ●
25 Rc1 ●
Option
Blank None ● ● ● ●
P Installation feet ● ● ● ●
N Plug attached (for 3-port valve) ● ● ● ●
H Check valve attached (for 3-position all ports closed) ● ● ● ●
NC 3-way valve used plug assembly (C1 (A), E1 (R1) assembly) ● ● ● ●
NO 3-way valve used plug assembly (C2(B), E2(R2) assembly) ● ● ● ●
1
1
P
P
08
08
1
1
4F2
4F4
A
A
B
B
C
C
D
D
Model No.A Solenoid positionB
Port sizeC
OptionD
Model No.A Solenoid positionB
Port sizeC
OptionD
*1: With the single type, (A) is A4F011.
*1
4GA/B

position when using a mix manifold.
Refer to page 1380.
How to order manifold/body piping
● Master valve for manifold
4F3: up to S5
4F1.2: up to S4
4F0: up to S2
Refer to the following precautions.
● Manifold
MPS5S4S3S2S1
The gasket kit is attached.
*1: With the single type, (A) is A4F011.
When using the unit as a repair item, separately also purchase
the gasket kit listed below depending on the model.
M4F2-GASKET-KIT
M4F3-GASKET-KIT
When using the unit as a repair item, separately also purchase
the gasket kit listed below depending on the model.
M4F0-GASKET-KIT
M4F1-GASKET-KIT
M4F1-I-GASKET-KIT
Precautions for model No. selection
(However, when item ○F is C: blank, when I: write I)
■ When the exhaust installation method is C or I
* Connect the body.
Exhaust installation method CL, CU, IL, IU
* Installed on the manifold.
■ For 4F2 / 4F3
■ For 4F0 to 4F1
Separate use of the single master valves for
manifolds as listed below depending on the model.
M4F341-08-NO-5-C
●A 	Model	 : M4F3
●B 	Solenoid position	 : 3-position A/B/R connection
●C 	Port size	 : Rp1/4
●D 	Other options	 : 3-way valve used plug assembly (C2:B, E2:R2)
●E 	Station No.	 : 5 stations
●F 	Exhaust installation method	: Common exhaust
[Example of model No.]
CU308 M 14F3 1
I08 84F3 1
08 14F2 1
Model No.A
Exhaust
installation
method
F
A
B
C
D
E
F
Solenoid positionB
Port sizeC
C14F1 B
C14F3 B
C F84F3 B
Other optionsD
*1

●E 	Station No.	 : 5 stations
●F 	Exhaust installation method	: Common exhaust
How to order manifold/sub-plate piping
C308
● Master valve for manifold
M 14F4 1
● Manifold
M4F441-08-NC-5-C
[Example of model No.]
0084F4 1
MPS5S4S3S2S1
Model No.A
Solenoid positionB
Port sizeC
Other optionsD
Exhaust
installation
method
F
Model No.
Sub-plate piping
4 F
 4
4 F
 5
4 F
 6
4 F
 7
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ●
4 3-position A/B/R connection ● ● ● ●
5 3-position P/A/B connection ● ● ● ●
8 Mix manifold ● ● ● ●
Port size
08 Rc1/4 ●
10 Rc3/8 ●
D15 Rc1/2 ●
E20 Rc3/4 ●
Other options
Blank No option ● ● ● ●
NC 3-way valve used plug assembly (C1 (A), E1 (R1) assembly) ● ● ● ●
NO 3-way valve used plug assembly (C2(B), E2(R2) assembly) ● ● ● ●
Station No.
2 2 stations
● ● ● ● to  to
10 10 stations
Exhaust installation method
C Common exhaust ● ● ● ●
Indicate the valve function based quantity
display position when using a mix manifold.